

TOWN OF SUGAR CITY 205 COLORADO AVE PO BOX 60 SUGAR CITY, CO 81076

P: 719-267-3729 F: 719-267-3002

Website: townofsugarcityco.org

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. ROLL CALL
- 4. New Microphones
- 5. Ordinance 323: Larsen
- 6. Open Meeting Act
- 7. APPROVAL OF REGULAR MINUTES 3/06/2024
- 8. ADDITIONS/CHANGES TO THE AGENDA
- 9. APPROVE CHANGES TO THE AGENDA
- **10. PUBLIC COMMENT** (Those individuals interested in speaking please sign in at the beginning of the meeting. Please limit public comments to three (3) minutes. No action will be taken on new issues until the board has time to investigate and consider the issue.)

11. STAFF REPORTS

- a. CLERK
- b. Deputy Clerk

12. OLD BUSINESS

- a. Ordinance 2024-3: Fireworks, 2nd reading
- **b.** Staff Agreements
- c. Employee Insurance

13. NEW BUSINESS

- a. Employees Review
- **b.** Resolution 2024-4: Appropriation of Funds
- c. Purchase more memory for Zoom Del Rio
- **d.** Failure to Appear Fees Cloer
- e. Court Fee's Cloer
- f. Full-time staff Cloer
- g. Kim Koehler ADA compliance
- h. Jay Koehler Salvage yard

14. APPROVAL OF BILLS: \$45,452.52

a. TRASH: \$38,692.30

b. TOWN: \$6,760.22

15. TRUSTEE REPORTS

16. ADJOURN



TOWN OF SUGAR CITY 205 COLORADO AVE PO BOX 60 SUGAR CITY, CO 81076

P: 719-267-3729 F: 719-267-3002

Website: townofsugarcityco.org

The following information is provided for remote attendance.

LOGIN TO ZOOM

https://zoom.com Meeting I.D. 968 868 9701

Reminders

- Next Meeting 4/03/2024
- Court 4/12/2024

ATTORNEY ZOOM MEETING I.D. 869 7822 3071